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HIGHWAYS & PARKING

Sign Reference
Height
Width
Area
Material
Mount Height

956
300 mm
300 mm
0.07 m²
Class RA2 (12899-1:2007)
2300

Sign Reference
Height
Width
Area
Material
Mount Height

957R
300 mm
300 mm
0.07 m²
Class RA2 (12899-1:2007)
2300

Install anti-ram RB111 (black)   
194mm dia bollard at 2m spacings 
with red reflective tape. 0.5 x 0.5
x 0.5m concrete foundation.
Ensure 450mm clearance to kerb face
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Take down existing 
signs and erect sign  
Ref 956 as shown

Erect signs (Ref 956  
& 957R on new 76mm
as shown

Take up existing corduroy paving
and replace with block paving to  
match existing

Lay new grey corduroy paving as
shown and provide new give way
markings/triangle to cycle lane

Remove all cycle lane markings
shown in magenta
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